75 110
INSTALLATION DRAWING
APPROX. DIMENSIONS IN mm
inches
145.0
5.71
25
2.

FC
/FE
HOW TO ORDER FLAMEPROOF TEMPERATURE SWITCHES
Non standard
allocation
Model Cable Entry Size Switch Type Range Code
(values in
Deg. Cen.)
Microswitch
Type
Capillary
Material / Size
Group 1 Group 2 Group 3 Group 4 Group 5 Group 6 Group 8Group 7
Temp. Bulb
Material / Size
Reserved for
Non-standard
Options not
covered in
Catalogue. Will
Be given by
Manufacturer,
Only after
Agreement of
Supply details
With customer.
T1 =
Temperature
Switch, fixed
differential
without scale
T2 =
Temperature
Switch, fixed
differential with
oscale in C
2 =
SS316 /
2.0 meter
Group 1 Group 2 Group 3 Group 4 Group 5 Group 6 Group 8Group 7
E.g.  A Flameproof Temperature switch, with 1/2”NPT cable entry in aluminum housing as 1 SPDT, fixed differential without scale, having 25˚C to 90˚C
temperature range, with 15 Amp. microswitch, with Brass 9.5 mm diameter bulb, having length 123 mm with 3/8”BSP(M),with 2.0 meter SS316 capillary
length  shall be specified by
Please specify full model number to avoid ambiguity.
FC 1 T1 T1H A1 2B1
T1H =
25 - 90
T2H =
70 - 150
T3H =
120 - 215
B1 = Brass /
Dia. 9.5 mm, 123
mm length, with 3/8"
BSP (M) thermowell
connection
B2 = Brass /
Dia. 9.5 mm, 123
mm length, with 3/8"
NPT (M) thermowell
connection
B3 = Brass /
Dia. 9.5 mm, 123
mm length, with 1/2"
NPT (M) thermowell
connection
S1 = SS316 /
¼" BSP(F)
S2 = SS316 /
¼” NPT(F)
S3 = SS316 /
1" BSP(M)
1 = Al. head